## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 1<sup>ST</sup> day of November, 2016, between MAPLE REAL ESTATE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and LPREV LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose address is 1435 W. Lill Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614, party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for a ld in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the



Doc# 1630634064 Fee \$40.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/01/2016 02:21 PM PG: 1 OF 2

receipt whereof is hereby acl nowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Members of said limited liability company, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, FOREVER, all the following decribed real estate, situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

LOT THIRTY-FOUR (34) IN PHILLIP'S SUBDIVISION OF EAST 298.54 FEET (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 224 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLAT OF CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION THEREOF FILED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 85533.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments at depottenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, ents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoevers of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances; a 10 HANE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part; her heirstand assigns forever.

And the party of the first part; for itself; and its successors, does cover on, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited, and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WALLANT AND DEFEND, subject to: covenants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record; private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, if any; party wall rights and agreements, if any; general taxes for the year 2016 and subsequent years and special assessments; all building, dwelling and zoning code violations, if any; encroachments and matters of survey.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 26-32-307-013-0000 Address of real estate: 13537 S. Avenue L, Chicago, Illinois 60633

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Managing Director the day and year first above written.

MAPLE REAL ESTATE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

Jordan A. Gross, Managing Director

This instrument prepared by: Daniel N. Elkin, Esq., 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 910, Chicago, Illinois 60603

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	(City, Sta	AUÉ 60614 ate and Zip)		<u>L</u>	PREV 1435 Nar	TTAX BILLS TO:  LUC  ne)  C/L/LL Av  dress)  L 6061  7, State and Zip)	<u></u> <u>'Ĉ</u> 4
STATE OF ILLINOI COUNTY OF COOR  I, the undersigned, 2 Jordan A. Gross, per limited liability com foregoing instrument instrument pursuant therein set forth.	IS ) SS: Socially known apany, and pert, appeared before	in and for the son to me to be Nosonally known fore me this day	fanaging D to me to by y in persor	pirector of the sam and ackn	MAPLE RE ne person wh nowledged he	AL ESTATE, LLC, a lose name is subscribe signed and delivered	an Illinois bed to the d the said
Given under	r my hand and		OFFICIAL SHARON:	SEA'L SELKIN TATE OF ILLI	Nota	ry Public	
D Individual		oan <b>y</b>				01-Nov-2016 10.00 20.00 30.10 30.10	150.00 60.00 210.30
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED Limited Liability Company to Individual	IAPLE REAL ESTATE, LLC 5 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 910 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	TO PREV LLC, an Illinois limited liability company	DDRESS OF PROPERTY:	537 S. AVENUE L		REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  COUNTY:  ILLINOIS:  TOTAL:  26-32-307-013-0000   20161001674945   G	EAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL: 26-32-307-013-0000   20161001674945
EC nit	LE M	5	N.	S. A.		EAL	EAL ES